

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24274/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRAVEEN CHAND SHARMA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.08.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice."

It is submitted that notice was issued to sole Respondent through regd. AD on 15-09-2012. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the Sole Respondent

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR