

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1991 OF 2014

PARVEEN CHAND SHARMA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate has expired who was earlier representing the Appellant. Notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to the Appellant.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is awaited.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and is represented through Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the parties so far despite a notice dated 24.07.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

422, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR